



(Formerly Known as Khazanchi Jewellers Private Limited)

Date: March 05, 2025

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: SCRIP: 543953 | KHAZANCHI | INEOOWC01011

Dear Sir,

**Subject: PRESS RELEASE** 

Please find enclosed the Press Release. We are pleased to announce that that the Company participated in the **Gem & Jewellery India International Fair - B2B Expo 2025** held at the Chennai Trade Centre, Nandambakkam, from **February 28, 2025 to March 2, 2025**. We are also proud to share that the event resulted in securing an impressive order book valued at ₹55-60 Cr.

We are extremely thankful to our valued customers for their enthusiastic response and support extended to us.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You
For Khazanchi Jewellers Limited

Sakshi Jain Compliance Officer & Company Secretary Membership No.: A68478



## KHAZANCHI JEWELLERS SECURES IMPRESSIVE ORDER BOOK AT GEM & JEWELLERY INDIA INTERNATIONAL FAIR 2025

Mumbai – March 05, 2025: Khazanchi Jewellers Limited (BSE: 543953), marked a successful participation at the Gem & Jewellery India International Fair - B2B Expo 2025, held at the Chennai Trade Centre, Nandambakkam, from February 28, 2025 to March 2, 2025.

Exhibiting at **Stall B3**, Khazanchi Jewellers showcased an exquisite range of jewellery, drawing immense interest from industry professionals, wholesalers, and retailers. Their stall witnessed **massive footfall**, reflecting the strong demand for their premium designs and craftsmanship. Over the three-day event, the company secured an impressive **order book valued at total of ₹55-60 Cr.** 

Khazanchi Jewellers Limited extends its gratitude to the organizers, trade partners, and all stakeholders for their support in ensuring a seamless participation. The brand remains committed to delivering excellence in the jewellery sector and looks forward to future industry engagements.

Commenting on the overwhelming response Mr. Rajesh Mehta, Jt. Managing Director, Khazanchi Jewellers Limited said, "The success at this prestigious fair is a testament to our craftsmanship, innovation, and commitment to excellence. Securing orders worth ₹55-60 Cr reflects the trust and confidence our industry partners and customers have in our brand. This event has not only strengthened our market presence but also opened doors for new collaborations and business expansion.

Moving forward, we will continue to push the boundaries of design and quality while embracing emerging trends in the jewellery industry. Our focus remains on expanding our reach, enhancing customer experience, and delivering unparalleled craftsmanship. We are committed to participating in more such industry events and further establishing Khazanchi Jewellers as a leader in the jewellery sector.

We extend our sincere appreciation to the organizers, industry partners, and our customers for their continued support, and we look forward to many more milestones ahead"

## **About Khazanchi Jewellers Limited**

Khazanchi Jewellers, with over five decades of experience and located in Tamil Nadu, holds a significant position in the Indian jewellery sector. The company serves as a pivotal player in both wholesale and retail markets, specializing in a wide array of jewellery products. Offerings range from gold, diamonds, and precious stones to exquisite fancy jewellery, encompassing sought-after bullion items like coins and bars.

Leveraging a BIS Hallmark Certificate, the company engages in transactions on the India International Bullion Exchange IFSC Limited (IIBX) platform for gold imports. Furthermore, it holds an Import-Export Certificate.

In 9M FY25, Company reported Total Revenue of ₹1,150.42 Cr, EBITDA of ₹ 45.28 Cr and PAT of ₹ 32.43 Cr.

In FY24, the company reported Total Revenue of ₹821.53 Cr, EBITDA of ₹41.78 Cr and PAT of ₹27.32 Cr.

## Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

## For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor



**Kirin Advisors Private Limited** 

Sunil Mudgal – Director

sunil@kirinadvisors.com

+91 98692 75849

www.kirinadvisors.com